PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1472

- Page 1, line 10, replace "A" with "Except for purposes of voting in a school building used as a public polling place or attending an open meeting under chapter 44-04 in a school building, a"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "private" with "nonpublic", after "elementary" insert ", middle,", and replace "except as" with "unless allowed on school property through compliance with a written policy adopted by the school board of a public school or governing body of a nonpublic school."
- Page 1, remove line 15
- Page 1, line 16, remove "This"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 23
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 14
- Page 2, line 18, replace "private" with "nonpublic" and after "elementary" insert ", middle,"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "private" with "nonpublic"
- Page 2, line 21, after "elementary" insert ", middle,"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "private" with "nonpublic" and after "elementary" insert ", middle,"
- Page 2, line 27, replace "private" with "nonpublic"
- Page 2, line 28, after "elementary" insert ", middle,"
- Page 3, line 1, after the first "or" insert "public" and after "district" insert "or governing body of a nonpublic school"

Renumber accordingly